
LENNARD HIGH SCHOOL COACHING STAFF 

2020-2021 

Athletic Director: John Guarisco 
                       John.Guarisco@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

      Athletic Secretary: Michael Tunstall 

      Michael.Tunstall@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

 

FALL: WINTER: SPRING: 
FOOTBALL: 
Coach: Matt Kitchie 

Matt.Kitchie@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

BOYS BASKETBALL: 
Coach: William Gilford 

William.Gilford@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

 

BASEBALL: 
Coach: Victor Martinez 

Lennardhsbaseball@gmail.com 
 

 

BOY CROSS COUNTRY: 
Coach: Eric Blicker 

Eric.Blicker@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

 

GIRLS BASKETBALL: 
Coach: Tyler Schenck 

Tyler.Schenck@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

SOFTBALL: 
Coach: Samantha Ralyea 

Samantha.Ralyea@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY: 
Coach: Erika Blue 

Erika.Blue@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

BOYS SOCCER: 
Coach: Salvador Betancurt 

Salvador.Betancurt@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

TENNIS G/B: 
Coach: Javier Olivera 

Javier.Olivera@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

VOLLEYBALL: 
Coach: Brittany Kitchie 

Brittany.Kitchie@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

GIRLS SOCCER: 
Coach: Taylor Sisk 

Taylor.Sisk@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

BOYS TRACK & FIELD: 
Coach: Eric Blicker 

Eric.Blicker@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

GOLF: B/G 
Coach: Steven Mikkelson 

Steven.Mikkelson@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 
Joe.Diaz 

Joseph.diaz@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

WRESTLING: 
Coach: Patrick Lavin  

Patrick.Lavin@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

GIRLS TRACK & FIELD: 
Coach: Anita Prather 

Anita.Prather@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

 

SWIMMING: 
Coach: Robert Steele 

Robert.steele@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

 

Band- Aron Woodfin 

Aaron.woodfin@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

CHEERLEADING: 
Coach: Michael Tunstall 

Michael.Tunstall@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
 

 
Business Manager- Allen Ross 

Allen.ross@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

 

FLAG FOOTBALL: 
Coach: Travis Combs 

Tcombs66@outlook.com 
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